
CITY MANAGER’S NEWSLETTER 

FEBRUARY 16, 2024 

 

IMPORTANT COUNCIL DATES: 
  

February 26, Monday, 5 p.m. – Work Session (30 Park) 

March 4, Monday, 6:30 p.m. – Regular Session (30 Park) 

March 16, Saturday, 9:30 a.m. – New Resident Breakfast (OCC) 

March 18, Monday, 5 p.m. – Work Session (30 Park) 

 April 1, Monday, 6:30 p.m. – Regular Session (30 Park) 

 April 15, Monday, 5 p.m. – Work Session (30 Park) 

 May 6, Monday, 6:30 p.m. – Regular Session (30 Park) 

 May 14, Tuesday, 5:30 p.m. – BRC Meeting (30 Park)  

 May 18, Saturday – “That Day in May” 

 May 20, Monday, 5 p.m. – Work Session (30 Park) 

  

BUSINESS UPDATE: 

 

➢ Presidents Day:  City offices, the OCC and Public Works are closed on Monday in recognition 

of Presidents Day.  Enclosed are Register and DDN articles.   

 

➢ February 5 Council Meeting:  Enclosed are Register articles about our February meeting 

addressing Bill’s State of the City address, the pending sale of 1313 Far Hills Avenue, and 

committee appointments.   

 

➢ Marsy’s Law:  Enclosed is another DDN article about a public records case in Kettering.   

 

➢ OHS Performing Arts Wing:  Enclosed is a Register article about the dedication of the new arts 

wing.   

 

➢ Property Values:  Enclosed is a DDN article about the property value increases in Montgomery 

County.   

 

 

HAVE A GREAT WEEKEND! 

  

 

 

TRANSMITTALS NOTED WITHIN NEWSLETTER 

Register & DDN articles re:  Presidents Day 

Register articles re:  February 5 Council Meeting 

DDN article re:  Marsy’s Law 

Register articles re:  OHS Performing Arts Wing 

DDN article re:  Property Values 





 

 









 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

         



   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     



            

          

 
        
 
 
 
 

 

 
 





 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

  

 

 

  


